Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Neal Rosen	12/02/1999
Laura Sepp-Lorenzino	12/02/1999
Mark M. Moasser	12/02/1999

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sloan-Kettering Institute For Cancer Research
Street Address:	1275 York Avenue
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10021

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09445054

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (718)357-8615

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 718-357-8836
Email: kitchanlaw@aol.com

Correspondent Name: Albert Wai-Kit Chan
Address Line 1: 141-07 20th Avenue
Address Line 2: World Plaza; Suite 604

Address Line 4: Whitestone, NEW YORK 11357

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Albert Wai-Kit Chan

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assign. MSK#page1.tif source=Assign. MSK#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 015319 FRAME: 0155

500010740

094450

CH \$40.0

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we, Neal Rosen, Laura Sepp-Lorenzino, and Mark M. Moasser of 1275 York Avenue, New York, New York 10021, USA, hereby sell, assign and transfer to SLOAN-KETTERING INSTITUTE FOR CANCER RESEARCH, a corporation of the State of New York, having an office at 1275 York Avenue, New York, New York 10021, USA, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to A METHOD OF TREATING CANCER described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by each of us on August 18, 1998; August 6, 1998 and August 6, 1998 respectively, and all the rights and privileges, including any and all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and related treaties, under any and all Letters Patents which may be granted in any foreign country, and under any and all extensions, divisionals, reissues and continuations of said Letters Patents.

We request that any and all Patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successor, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining Patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed at 1275 York are, NY, NY this 2nd day of December 1999

Neal Rosen

Laura Sepp-Lorenzino

Mark M. Moasser

Case No. 19962Y U.S. Serial Nos. 60/048,736 and 09/089,974 Filing Dates June 5, 1997 and June 3, 1998

State of

County of

Personally appeared before me the above-named Neal Rosen, Laura Sepp-Lorenzino and Mark M. Moasser, to me known and known to me to be the person(s) who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged said instrument to be their free act and deed this 2 met day of December, 1999.

Notary Public

GAIL M. PLATONI
NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York
No. 03-4907327
Qualified in Bronx County
Commission Expires Sept. 28, 2 60/

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 015319 FRAME: 0157

RECORDED: 11/02/2004